504849852 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIANUS NAAKTGEBOREN	02/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM NV	
Street Address:	LEON CLAEYSSTRAAT 3A	
City:	ZEDELGEM	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	8210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15320514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)239-9772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-1468

Email: peter.zacharias@cnhind.com
Correspondent Name: PETER K. ZACHARIAS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 19610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER K. ZACHARIAS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter K. Zacharias/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=51276_Assignment_to_BE#page1.tif

PATENT 504849852 REEL: 045422 FRAME: 0392

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This declaration and assignment agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between:

Adrianus NAAKTGEBOREN of Eikendreef 12, 8490 Varsenare, Belgium ("Inventor(s)") and

CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM nv of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, 8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, ("Entitled Owner").

Inventor(s) herewith declare(s) that he/she believe(s) that he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention ("Invention") to be claimed in a Belgian Patent Application ("Application") and entitled "Balenpers voor gebruik in de landbouw met een gemeenschappelijke aandrijving voor de plunjer en de naalden met een ingebouwde veiligheid". The Application is based on the invention disclosure entitled "Needle drive by plunger with integrated safety", submitted to the Entitled Owner under internal reference number 51276-B-13-ZED, a copy of which is enclosed with this Assignment.

Adrianus Naaktgeboren herewith confirms that he made his contribution to the Invention in the execution of his normal duties and/or tasks assigned to him by the Entitled Owner in the context of a) the Subcontractor Agreement that he, acting as managing partner of Ad Naaktgeboren R & D Consulting C.V. of Eikendreef 12, 8490 Varsenare, Belgium, entered into with Randstad Professionals nv, of Verlorenbroodstraat 12, 9820 Merelbeke, Belgium, and b) the Service Framework Agreement that said Randstad Professionals nv entered into with the Entitled Owner. By virtue of said Subcontractor and Service Framework Agreements the sole right and interest in and to any invention made by Adrianus Naaktgeboren during his service for the Entitled Owner should belong to the latter.

Inventor(s) agree(s) to communicate to Entitled Owner, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to him regarding the Invention, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Entitled Owner, its successors, assignees, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention.

Date: Jac Ass. Jack

Signature of Inventor

Adrianus Naaktgeboren

Date: <u>46.02.45</u>

Signature of Entitled Owner

Wilfried GUNST - General Counsel IP

Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Belgium nv

REEL: 045422 FRAME: 0393